PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | | |
|--|---|----------------|------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | | | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | | | |
| | | N | ame | Execution Date | | | | | |
| Robert Williams | | | | 03/11/2009 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DATA | | | | | | | | | |
| Name: | Plus One Sports, Inc., dba PowerBilt Golf, Inc. | | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 72-370 Quarry Trail | | | | | | | | |
| City: | Thousand Palms | | | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | | | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92276 | | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| Property Type | | Number | | | | | | | |
| Application Number: 29335 | | | | | | | | | |
| Application Number: 29335109 60 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 60 | | | | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (213)687-0498 | | | | | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 00 Phone: 213 443-2563 | | | | | | | | | |
| Phone: 213 443-2563 | | | | | | | | | |
| Email: | meanchez@chlh.com | | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name: Billy A. Robbins | | | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 1: 333 S. Grand Avenue | | | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 2: | | | | | | | | | |
| Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 | | | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 70321-00003 | | | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | | Billy A. Robbins | | | | | | |
| Total Attachments: 2 source=20090409164601386 (2)#page1.tif source=20090409164601386 (2)#page2.tif | | | | | | | | | |

Attorney Docket No.: 70321-00003

Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto Plus One Sports, Inc., dba PowerBilt Golf, Inc., 72-370 Quarry Trail, Thousand Palms, California 92276 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to

GOLF CLUB HEAD

as set forth in his United States Patent Application

| executed conc | ecuted concurrently herewith | | | | | | | | |
|---------------|------------------------------|-----|----|---------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| executed on | | | | | | | | | |
| X Serial No. | 29/335,109 | fil | ed | April 8, 2009 | | | | | |

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all divisions, continuations, additions, extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees that at any time upon request of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions, continuations, reissues, extensions, additions and renewals thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent for said invention;

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0263

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to all practitioners at the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Names and Signatures of Inventors:

Dated:

lian

Robert Williams

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF RIJERS OF

Public March 11, 2009 ANOTARY On_ before me, ORW Name And Title Of Officer (e.g. "Jane Doe, Notary Public") Date

SS.

personally appeared <u>Robert</u> () is/are-subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

000 my hand and officia

NOTARY PUBLIC SEAL



LA-3599-489US

PATENT REEL: 022530 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 04/09/2009

2